materials is allowed on any other Lot unless expressly approved by Association/ACC 
upon request by the Lot Owner. 

7. SIZE OF HOMES, GARAGES AND SHEDS (County Requirements): 

a.  Homes:  The minimum size of a home in Bureau County shall be no less than seven 

hundred and twenty-five (725) square feet; in Putnam County for a single story, no 
less than eight hundred twenty-five (825) square feet and for a two (2) story no less 
than seven hundred eighty (780) square feet on the ground level and the combined 
square footage of both 1st and 2nd stories not to be less than eight hundred twenty-
five (825) square feet. “Living area” is defined as finished area excluding garages, 
porches, patios, etc. Minimum ceiling height is not to be less than seven (7) feet. 
Only single-family homes are allowed and are not to exceed two and one half (2-1/2) 
stories in height.